
1 349

2 39

3 388

Sl No Name of Elephant

Microchip

 Certificate 

No

Microchip No Age Sex Present District

Ownership 

Certificate No & 

Date

Name of  Custodian as 

per Ownership 

Certificate/ Microchip 

Certificate No

Name of Present 

Custodian

Details of 

Antecedents

1 Ayyappan @  Lava 36 0006529488 38 Male Thiruvananthapuram 19/95 Dated 12-06-

1995 

Sathish Kumar,Pattathattil 

House, Kuttumukku, 

Ramavarmapuram P.O., 

Thrissur

S.Sivajith,Sivam,Elakamo

n P.O, Ayiroor,Varkala

2 Manmohan @ Kannan 87 0006596221 47 Male Thiruvananthapuram 104/04 Dated 31.07.04 Beena O R, 83, 

Chamapuzha, Paravoor, 

Kollam

Sreelatha,Surya Nivas, 

Mankuzhi, Kuthirakulam, 

Vembayam,Nedumangad

3 Sreelakshmi 155 00065DC13D 26 Thiruvananthapuram Nil K K S Nambiar, A-34, 

Vrindavan Colony, 

Chevayoor, Kozhikode.

Sreelatha,Surya 

Nivas,Mankuzhi,Kuthirak

ulam, 

Vembayam,Nedumangad
4 Chembakam 228 00065EA9E7 47 Female Thiruvananthapuram Nil Somanadhan Nair, 

Venattumottathil House, 

Alanadu P.O., 

Bharananganam, Kottayam

V R Somathan 

Nair,Venattu Madathil 

Veedu, Alanadu P.O, 

Ktm
5 Karthikeyan 453 00065DA5D7 52 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp

killed mahouts  in 2016 

and 2024.

6 Syam 459 00065DBBF3 26 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil V R 

Sajimon,Venattumadathil 

Veedu,Alanadu P. 

O,Kottayam.

V R 

Sajimon,Venattumadathil 

Veedu,Alanadu P. 

O,Kottayam.
7 Kumar 461 00065DBD99 35 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil A V Bhaskaran 

Nair,Allappat 

Kunnel,Anappara 

Kottayam.

A V Bhaskaran 

Nair,Allappat 

Kunnel,Anappara 

Kottayam.
8 Anjaneyan 467 00065D8633 52 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp

9 Chandrasekharan 468 00065DD664 62 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

10 Kalidasan 469 000658D724 37 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp
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11 Devanarayanan 470 000658D07D 35 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

12 Saraswathy 471 00065D813C 49 Female Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp

13 Sivasankaran 473 000658E950 27 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp

killed mahout in 2016.

14 Sreevallabhan 474 00065EBB1E 42 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom Board, 

Nanthancode,Tvpm

Secretary,Travancore 

Dewasom 

Board,Nanthancode,Tvp

Killed a private individual 

on 17.01.2016

15 Gowrinandan 477 961001000005113 43 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil Shibin, Ganga, 

Thembamuttom, 

Balaramapuram,695501

Shibin, Ganga, 

Thembamuttom, 

Balaramapuram,695501

killed mahout on 2021.

16 Anil 685 00065DB5D8 59 Male Thiruvananthapuram Nil R.Saraojani,Reetha 

Bhavan,     Rkv Road, Vikas 

Bhavan  P O, Tvpm-

R.Saraojani,Reetha 

Bhavan,     Rkv Road, 

Vikas Bhavan  P O, 

17 Umadevi @ Malathi 697 0006590879 44 Female Thiruvananthapuram 18/90 Dated 22-02-

1990

Dolly George, Plathottathil 

House, Meenachil, 

Kottayam

Umesh K,Uma Mahaswar 

Madam,Uvra-29, 

Konchiravila, Manacaud 

P O,Tvpm
18 Sudarsana 802 0006593B01 48 Female Thiruvananthapuram Nil Chief Executive  

Officer,Sree Padmanabha 

Swamy Temple,Tvpm

Chief Executive  

Officer,Sree 

Padmanabha Swamy 

19 Suresh 3 00065DD84B 59 Male Kollam 598 Dated 08-06-2007 Ratnamma Amma 

N,Thdathavila Veedu, 

Kollam

Leela 

Anand,Thadathavila,Bho

othakkulam

20 Kannan 9 00064793D5 41 Male Kollam 600 Dated 08.06.2007 Chandrasekharan Nair K 

K,Chandini, Perungalloor, 

Kottarakkara P.O, Kollam

K K 

Chandrasekharan,Chandi

ni,Kizhakkekkara,Kottara

kkara
21 Manikantan 10 0006593917 55 Male Kollam Nil Secretary, Nedumankavu 

Devaswom, Kollam

Secretary, Nedumankavu 

Devaswom, Kollam

22 Manikantan 11 0006596378 38 Male Kollam 78/04 Dated 

15.05.2004

Convenor,Vattamon Kavu 

Kshethra Bharana 

Samithy,Kollam

Convenor,Vattamon 

Kavu Kshethra Bharana 

Samithy,Kollam

23 Siva 17 000652A2BA 37 Male Kollam Nil Sheela Ramesh,Vishnavom, 

Bhoothakulam P.O., Kollam

Nidhin P S,Kothottil 

House, Thrissur

24 Vasudevan 18 0006594B31 67 Male Kollam 629 Dated 29-11-2007 Neelakanda Pillai 

Kamalamma Ittiyamma,Xx-

190, Thanungazhikom, 

Pozhikkara, South 

Paravoor, Kollam

Vipin Das,Pushpalayam 

Veedu,Vaikom

25 Kochu Ganeshan 19 0006585042 25 Male Kollam Nil Elampalloor Devaswom 

Trust Kundara

Elampalloor Devaswom 

Trust Kundara
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26 Sunder Singh 21 00065903BC 46 Male Kollam 26/2003 Dated 17-10-

2003

Poochangal 

Beevathumma,Illickal 

House, Pallikkal P.O., 

Chelambra, Malappuram.

Mohanan A,Pichi 

Nivas,Paravoor

27 Raju 28 00065901B7 39 Male Kollam 436 Dtd 23-06-2005 Sukumaran Madhavan 368, 

Sudhalayam,Changankulan

gara, Karunagappally, 

Smitha 

Viswanathan,Kottayam

28 Mahadevan 42 00065906BO 49 Male Kollam Nil Secretary,Maruthoor 

Kulangara Devaswom, 

Alumkadavu P.O., 

Karunagapally

Secretary, 

Maruthoorkulangara 

Temple , Karunagappally

29 Balanarayanan 49 0006590639 52 Male Kollam Nil Shaji, Kaveri, Puthenkulam 

P.O., Paravoor, Kollam

Kaveri Shaji, Kaveri 

Puthenkulam P.O, 

Paravoor, Kollam. Mob-

9847144946

OR 04/2024 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry case( 

Elephant with a non 

healing fatal wound was  

participated in a temple 

function)
30 Bijali Prasad (Rajasekharan) 54 0006590403 43 Male Kollam Nil Ramesh B, Vaishnavam, 

Bhoothakulam P.O., Kollam 

- 691302

Ramesh 

B,Vaishnavam,Bhoothakk

ulam

31 Abhimanyu 55 00065850EF 46 Male Kollam 38/93  Dtd 01.01.1994 Padmaja S, Lekshmi 

Vilasam, Edapally Kotta, 

Chavara . Kollam

Padmaja S, Lekshmi 

Vilasam, Edapally Kotta, 

Chavara . Kollam

32 Sivan 58 0006591FFD 27 Male Kollam Nil President, Peroor 

Karinalloor Bhagavathy 

Temple Trust, Peroor, 

Karicodu, Kollam - 05

President, Peroor 

Karinalloor Bhagavathy 

Temple Trust, Peroor, 

Karicodu, Kollam - 05
33 Meenad Vinayakan 59 0006593D60 34 Male Kollam 06/2022 Dated 

20.10.22

Smitha G S,Sandhya 

Nivas,Nedungolam

Smitha G S,Sandhya 

Nivas,Nedungolam

34 Kesu 60 000647DC8B 24 Male Kollam Cwl/D/9/2002/46 

Dated 27.03.2002

Rajkishor Bhagat,Gamhari 

Village, Rajapatti Po, 

Gopalganj District, Bihar.

Sandhya,G K 

Bhavan,Nedungolam

35 Vijayan 64 00065DD4BB 61 Male Kollam 124/90 Dated 18-08-

1990

President, Sivavilasam Nss 

Karayogam, 

398,Thamarakkudy

Thamarakkudy 

Devaswom,Kottarakkara

36 Rajeswaran 65 00065D76DB 50 Male Kollam 665 Dated 23-11-2010 President Sakthikulangara 

Kara Devaswom

President 

Sakthikulangara Kara 

37 Viswanathan 68 00065964E7 36 Male Kollam 33/94 Dated 02.01.94 K B 

Ganeshkumar,Kottarakkara

K B 

Ganeshkumar,Kottarakka

ra

38 Sreekandan 71 000658FF29 55 Male Kollam Nil  Balakrishna Pillai, 

Keezhooth Veedu, 

Valakom, Kottarakkara

Dr Balakrishna Pillai, 

Keezhooth Veedu, 

Valakom, Kottarakkara

39 Pattathanam Kesavan 103 0006596073 41 Male Kollam 209/04  Dated 28-09-

2004

Nakeri Kesavan 

Namboodiri,Xviii/455, 

Chavakkad, Thrissur

Adv.Rajeev K 

S,Chekkalakonath,Pattat

hanam
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40 Lekshmi 105 000647B2B8 30 Female Kollam Nil Secretary, Matha 

Amruthananthamayi 

Ashramam,House No. 49, 

Amruthapuri, Vallikkavu 

P.O., Karunagapally, 

Kollam

Secretary, Matha 

Amruthananthamayi 

Ashramam,House No. 

49, Amruthapuri, 

Vallikkavu P.O., 

Karunagapally, Kollam
41 Aadinad Sudeesh 106 0006590BF9 46 Male Kollam Nil Travancore Devaswom 

Board,Aadinad 

Shakthikulangara Temple, 

Kollam

Travancore Devaswom 

Board,Aadinad 

Shakthikulangara 

Temple, Kollam
42 Sanjayan Adinad 107 000652C72C 44 Male Kollam Nil Travancore Devaswom 

Board,Aadinad 

Shakthikulangara Temple, 

Kollam

Travancore Devaswom 

Board,Aadinad 

Shakthikulangara 

Temple, Kollam
43 Uma 131 00065DF751 84 Female Kollam Nil Commissioner,Travancore 

Devasom Board, 

Nanthancode, Tvpm.

Commissioner,Travancor

e Devasom Board, 

Nanthancode, Tvpm.

44 Velinelloor Manikantan 184 00065D845C 55 Male Kollam Nil Commissioner, Travancore 

Devasom Board, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Commissioner, 

Travancore Devasom 

Board, 

Thiruvananthapuram
45 Thrikkadavoor Sivaraju 186 00065E9D0D 51 Male Kollam Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

IN 2011 KILLED 

MAHOUT

46 Rosely 201 00065DC977 63 Female Kollam 427 Dated 29.05.2005 Tom Joseph, Edattu House, 

Thodupuzha, Idukki

Sadhik A,Siraj 

Manzil,Kokkad P 

O,Kottarakkara

47 Ganeshan 221 00065DD2A8 42 Male Kollam 147/90 Dated 

16.10.1990

P. Anilal, M/S M. Nanoo 

Menon & Timber Merchant, 

Nandikara, Thrissur

Hariprasad V Nair 

,Unnippillil-

Pala/

Banned on 25.02.2024 

and  lifted on 

05.03.2024.  became out 

of controll.
48 Narayanankutty 222 000658CBCF 47 Male Kollam 405 Dated 10.02.2005 P.V. Stephenson, Puthen 

Veettil, Mukundapuram, 

Thrissur

Hariprasad V Nair , 

Unnippillil,           

Pala/9447128855

49 Kannan 225 00065DD8BB 59 Male Kollam 27/2005 Dated 

08.04.2005

Mohanlal C.N., 357, 

Kottayam P.O., Kottayam

Resmy K S,Puthenkulam

50 Govindankutty 238 00065DC51E 60 Male Kollam Nil Abdul Kareem P H, 

Pazhayampallil, Poonjar 

P.O., Mattekkady, 

Kottayam

Abdul Kareem P H, 

Pazhayampallil, Poonjar 

P.O., Mattekkady, 

Kottayam
51 Mahadevan(Mangal) 269 00065D8491 41 Male Kollam Nil Chacko K P, 

Pappalaparambil, 

Puthupally, Kottayam

Smt Usha Chacko, 

Pappalaparambil, 

Puthuppalli, Kottayam

52 Murukan 313 00064F2E06 51 Male Kollam Nil Radhakrishna Pillai M 

K,Mukalil House, Kodumon 

P.O., Pathanamthitta -

691555

Resmy K S, 

Puthenkulam, Kollam
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53 Chundampatta Krishnankutty 463 000652916E 51 Male Kollam 446   Dated 26.7.2005 Varijakshan M P, ''Savitha'', 

Chundampatta, 

Ottappalam, Palakkad

Varijakshan M P, 

''Savitha'', 

Chundampatta, 

54 Sri Ram 488 00065D861D 50 Male Kollam 146/04  Dated 

22.9.2004

C S Shaji, Chulliparambil, 

House No V/31, 

Chavakkad, Thrissur

Binukumar,Pazhavila 

Veedu,Chirakkara

55 Manikantan 613 0006591723 37 Male Kollam Nil Pavien Jose, Mittathanickal 

House, Nedumbassery 

P.O., Ernakulam

Jayarekha,Gopi 

Vihar,Chirakkara

56 Sree Raman 649 0006592077 51 Male Kollam 507    Dated   

07.5.2011

Mohanadasa Kurup, 

Sreesylam, House No. 247, 

Champakara P.O., 

Changanassery, Kottayam

Mohandas Kurup,Kollam

57 Panmana Saravanan 677 00065ECF3A 33 Male Kollam Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

58 Kannan ( Puthankulam Kesavan) 695 000647B87C 44 Male Kollam 465 Dated 11-09-2005 Dolly George, Plathottathil 

House, Meenachil, 

Prassannakumar, 

Chirackattu,       

59 Manikandan 716 961001000006335 33 Male Kollam Cac 133 Dated 12-04-

2006

Begum,W/O Md Sirazul 

Haque, Pariapara, Ps-

Kalaigaon, Darrang 

Sudheer,Pavumba P 

O,Thazhava

60 Ananthakrishnan 731 961001000005114 22 Male Kollam 961001000005114/As/

Ddm/Kp/04/169 Dated 

24.06.2004

Chandra Prakash Singh, 

Manikapur P.O, Paharapur 

P.S, Katra Bazar, Gonda 

(U.P)

Prahanthala,Vattavila 

Veedu,Puthenkulam,Para

voor

Involved in CC 818/2022 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

61 Dharmaprasad 734 961001000006312 41 Male Kollam 99/2005   Dated  

30.4.2005

Annamma Nainan, 

Nedumpuram P.O., 

Pulikkezhu, P.S. Thiruvalla, 

Pathanamthitta

Resmy K S,Puthenkulam, 

Kollam

62 Ganapathy 735 961001000003034 53 Male Kollam 961001000003034/As/

Ddm/Kp/05/118 Dated 

21.03.2005

Kongreswar Moran, 

Kachijan P.O., P.S. 

Kakapathar, Tinsukia, 

Resmy K S,Puthenkulam Involved in CC 819/2022 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

63 Kannan @ Mothi 739 00064DA344 0 Male Kollam Cwlw/Bih/0003/04 

Dated 27.11.2004

Manoj Kumar Singh, 

Haridwar Prasad Singh, 

Sachayi, Kurdh, Jahanabad

Resmy K S,Puthenkulam

64 Lekshmy (Jamaly) 741 0006590548 55 Female Kollam Nac/Ns/J.V.R/199/2006 

Dated 16.09.2006

Md. Irphan Aziz 

Chowdhury,Doboka Town 

Ward No. 6, Doboka P.O., 

Nagaon (Assam)

Saji V ,Joy 

Bhavan,Puthenkulam

65 Mohan (Neelakantan) 743 961001000004894 63 Male Kollam Nil A K Sanalkumar,Panakkal 

House,Paravoor, Kollam

A K 

Sanalkumar,Panakkal 

House,Paravoor, Kollam

Involved in CC 

1755/2019,CC 218/2024 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

66 Parimanam Vishnu 745 00064DABC7 43 Male Kollam Cwlw/Bih/00043/06 

Dated 31.08.2006

Githendra Singh, Koni, 

Jaihind Tanduyer, 

Ourangabad

Treasurer, Sree Sakthi 

Swathanthra Nair 

Karayogom 

67 Pattathanam Skandan (Dimple) 746 961001000003042 25 Male Kollam 961001000003042/As/

Glt/J/03/3 Dated 

07.03.2005

Dhan Kumar Prasad, Pipra, 

Broli, Gopaigam (Bihar)

S K Prakash,Palakkal 

Veedu,Pattathanam 

Nagar 259

 Involved in CC 1745/19 

OF  JFMC PUNALUR
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68 Prathapan (Parthasarathy) 747 961001000005227 52 Male Kollam 121/04 Dated 

31.07.2004

Sankara Narayanan, 

Varikkumancherrymana, 

Manisserry, Ottappalam, 

Palakkad

Beena Raju Arunima 

Mayyanad

69 Ganesh (Manic) 756 961001000001155 52 Male Kollam 961001000001155/Eac

/Ddm/Kp/06/140 

Dated 25.09.2006

Anil Dangaria, Upor Uban, 

Kakapathar, Tinsukia 

(Assam)

Usha.Chacko, 

Pappalaprambil, Ericadu, 

Puthuppally.P.O, 

Kottayam
70 Don Singh 775 961001000003059 32 Male Kollam 961001000003059/Eac

/Ddm/Kp/07/233 

Dated 24.02.2007

Sri Luhit Moran, 

Gondhoiguri Village, 

Hahkhati P O, Dirok 

Omanakuttan Pillai, Gaja 

Lekshmi, Edavattom, 

Vellimon P.O. Kundara

71 Ratan Singh (Babulal) 792 0006584720 45 Male Kollam 0006584720/Eac/Ddm/

Sk/07/242 Dated 

26.03.2007

Gunadhar Konwar, Upar 

Laopani, Hahkhati P.O., 

Dholla, Tinsukia (Assam)

A K 

Vijayakumar,Paravoor

Involved in CC 218/2024 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

72 Bhola (Modi) 811 00064E0523 41 Male Kollam Cwlw/Bih/00069/07 

Dated 06.12.2007

Devadas M, Sathi Nivas, 

Arayil P.O., Pakalkury, 

Pallickal, Chirayinkeezhu, 

Trivandrum

Shaji.V,Kaveri,Puthenkul

am

Involved in CC 

1755/2019 ,CC 818/2022 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

73 Joy Mohan (Anandapadmanabhan) 814 961001000004952 23 Male Kollam 961001000004952/As/

Dig/Lp/03/54 Dated 

24.05.2005

Ramadhar Singh, Dhenuki, 

Marhawrah, Chapra (Bihar)

V 

Shaji,Kaveri,Puthenkula

m

Involved in CC 493/2023 

OF JFMC PUNALUR

74 Roopa 275 00065DAE76 38 Female Pathanamthitta Nil Thomas T J, Mathurampallil 

Thadathil, Kollangal P.O., 

Chunkappara, 

Pathanamthitta

Bhuvanachandran Nair 

Koorothu Malayil 

Cherukole Po

75 Vasanthi 276 00065D98C1 44 Female Pathanamthitta Nil Balakrishna Pillai G, Puthen 

Veedu, Elamannoor P.O., 

Pathanamthitta

Suchethakumari.Puthen 

Veedu,Elamnoor 

.P.O.Pathanamthitta

76 Vishnu 310 00065911FA 14 Male Pathanamthitta Nil Radhakrishna Pillai M 

K,Mukialil House, 

Kodumon, Pathanamthitta-

Wherabouts Unknown

77 Aswin(Achu) 317 0006584C8A 19 Male Pathanamthitta 219 Dated 04-05-1994 K. Vijayan, Secretary, Sri 

Mariyamma Kovil, 

Chathodambhagam, 

Dharmadam Po, Talacheri, 

Kannur - 670106

P.P Nadarajan Pushpa 

Mangalam Vakayar

78 Rajendran 390 000647DA87 28 Male Pathanamthitta 630 Dated 29-11-2007 Aravind E, Ushus, House 

No. 1/106, Koottanad, 

Palakkad

Vijayan Unnithan

Azhakathu Bunglow

Manakkala

Adoor
79 Kuttikrishnan 394 000658F1E8 41 Male Pathanamthitta Nil Seethamma K K, 

Kulamakkil, Kattoor P.O., 

Kalavur, Alappuzha

Mathew Joseph, Areeckal 

House, Kizhathadiyoor P 

O, Pala

80 Rajan Malayalappuzha 582 00065921D4 48 Male Pathanamthitta Nil Commissioner Travancore 

Dewasom Board 

Nanthencode Trivandrum

Commissioner 

Travancore Dewasom 

Board Nanthencode 

81 Omalloor Manikandan 583 0006595126 36 Male Pathanamthitta Nil Commissioner Travancore 

Dewasom Board 

Nanthencode Trivandrum

Commissioner 

Travancore Dewasom 

Board Nanthencode 
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82 Gangadharan 588 0006593984 34 Male Pathanamthitta 642/08 Dated 28-04-

2008

P N Regunadhan 

Chemmarapallil Kulathoor 

Mallapally

P N Regunadhan 

Chemmarapallil 

Kulathoor Mallapally

83 Mahavishnu (Sreekandan) 2 000659218E 34 Male Alappuzha Nil Chandrasekharan 

Unnithan,Jyothi Sadanam, 

Bhoothamkulam, Kollam

K.R.Vasudevan 

Namboothirippad,Kirang

attumana,Vazani P 

O,Trissur
84 Sivasankaran 7 0006594597 53 Male Alappuzha Nil Soman N,Binu Bhavan, 

Veliyam West, Kollam

N Soman,Binu Bhavan 

Veliyam West Po Veliyam 

Kollam Kerala

85 Neelakandan(Sekharan) 12 0006593CB4 44 Male Alappuzha Nil Sukumaran M,Sudhalayam, 

Changankulangara, 

Vavvakkadu P.O., 

Karunagapally

K.R.Gopalakrishnan Pillai, 

Kodipurathu House, 

Venmonythazham, 

Venmony.
86 Raja 20 00065953EB   50 Male Alappuzha Nil Dharmarajan Bhagavathar 

K,Poliyathu Veedu, 

Mayyanadu P.O., Kollam

K.K. Seethamma, 

Kulamakkil House, 

Kalavoor, Alappuzha

87  Ganesan 45 0006584D15 56 Male Alappuzha Nil Prakash S,Chilanka, 

Ayiroor, Varkala

K.K. Seethamma, 

Kulamakkil House, 

Kalavoor, Alappuzha

88 Harippad Appu 165 0006500012 38 Male Alappuzha Nil Subair Kolakkadan, 

Chembrathodika House, 

Keezhupparambu, 

Areakode, Malappuram Dt. 

Ratheesh,Rateesh 

Bhavanam,Mannarassala 

Alappuzha

89 Mullakkal Balakrishnan 185 000658EAE1 53 Male Alappuzha Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

90  Venu  Gopal ( Parthsarthi) 230 00065D70E6 52 Male Alappuzha Nil Mohanlal C N, Chirakkattu, 

Elampilli, Kottayam

K.K. Seethamma, 

Kulamakkil House, 

Kalavoor, Alappuzha

91 Mavelikkara Kuttykrishnan 305 0006584C89 34 Male Alappuzha 2/97    Dated 15-01-

1997

C. Viswanathan Nair,S/O. 

M.R.Chellappan Pillai, 

Mundamchira, Manthanam 

Po, Kunnanthanam, 

Mallappally, Pathanamthitta

Jayasree Saleem, Saleem 

Nikethan ,  Mavelikkara, 

Alappuzha

92 Mavelikkara Ganapathy 306 0006596275 44 Male Alappuzha Nil M.Saleem, Saleem 

Nikethan,  Mavelikkara, 

Alappuzha

M.Saleem, Saleem 

Nikethan,  Mavelikkara, 

Alappuzha

93 Kunnathoor Ramu 661 000652A916 35 Male Alappuzha Nil Sunil Sredheyam, 

Kunnathoor Devaswam, 

Kuttamperoor, Mannar, 

Alappuzha

Sunil Sredheyam, 

Kunnathoor Devaswam, 

Kuttamperoor, Mannar, 

Alappuzha
94 Aromal 666 000658E8E6 23 Male Alappuzha Nil Kaladharan T S,Devadas, 

Mahadevikadu P.O., 

Kartikapally, Alappuzha

T.S Kaladharan, Devas 

Mahadevikad, 

Karthikappally

95 Parukutty 670 00065EA2A9 66 Female Alappuzha Nil Gracy Jacob,Thekkedathu, 

Koyikkal, Venmony, 

Chengannur, Alappuzha

Sreenu Mohan, 

Puthumanaillam,Kurichi 

P O,Kottayam
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96 Evoor Kannan 676 000658CFE0 35 Male Alappuzha Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

This elephant  killed two 

mohouts

97 Kandiyoor Prem Sankar 678 00065EA3FB 34 Male Alappuzha Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

98 Haripadu Skandan 679 00065EC4CA 34 Male Alappuzha Nil Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, Trivandrum

Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board, 

Nanthencode, 

This elephant  killed two 

mohouts

99 Govindan 714 000647E649 22 Male Alappuzha 000647E649/As/Ddm/

Dd/06/908 Dated 

13.03.2006

Kanak Ch. Moran, V 

Raidang, Samdang P.O., 

P.S. Doom Dooma, Assam

Hariprasad, 

Koyippurathu Thekkethil 

Tharavadu, Muthukulam 

North, Choolatheravu 

P.O., Alappuzha
100 Appu 717 000647B950 32 Male Alappuzha 000647B950/As/Ddm/

Dd/06/209 Dated 

13.03.2006

Bhutukan Maran, Vill, 

Kakajan P.O., P.S. Doom 

Dooma, Tinsukia (Assam)

Secretary,  Sree 

Bhuvaneswary 

Kshethram 

Peringalippuram P.O., 
101 Sivaprasad (Kashinathan) 762 961001000003415 43 Male Alappuzha 38 Dated 07-03-2006 Naren Chetry, Ward No. 2, 

Bokakhat Town, Bokakhat 

P.O., Golaghat

Sunil Rajan, 

Mangattuputhenveedu, 

Vazhuvadi, 

Thazhakkara.P.O, 

Mavelikkara
102 Kalloothazhe Sivasundar 6 00064F23F8 35 Male Kottayam Nil V Gopalakrishna 

Pillai,Plavilaveedu, 

Uliyanadu, Karamkodu 

P.O., Chathannoor, Kollam

Rajendhran Nair K K ,              

Kalluthazhe, T P Puram 

Kodungoor/8547674730

103 Thiruvazhappally 

Mahadevan(Vinayakan)

39 00065906E7 38 Male Kottayam Nil M.D. Ravi,Athira, Thevally, 

Kollam

The President

Sreemahadeva Trust

Vazhappally

Mob-9446303199

104 Vijayalekshmi (Rupa) 73 0006585045 49 Female Kottayam 23/90 Dated 

22.02.1990

Baby Thomas, Madackal 

House, Ullanadu P.O., 

Anthinadu Via, Kottayam

Siji V Nair, Puthenveedu, 

Chamampathal, Vazhoor, 

Kottayam

105 Adhikesavan(Gajendran) 129 0006580916 51 Male Kottayam Nil Mathew 

Thankachan,Kallolakatil 

(H), Kodumon P.O., 

Pathanamthitta

Ambily. P.G

Peedikaparambil,  

Udayanapuram

106 Lakshmi 203 000658D88B 53 Female Kottayam Nil Santhosh Kumar, 

Ambalathuval, Karikunnam 

P.O., Thodupuzha, Idukki

Raveendran P K , Parayil 

, Thambalakkadu 

,Ponkunnam 

107 Sundaran 210 000658B87C 41 Male Kottayam 474 Dated 10.01.2005 Thomas M A, 

Moodhaukallingal, 

Kottayam

Rejit Thomas, 

Moodenkallukal 

+971526051510
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108 Pambady Rajan 211 00065D8487 47 Male Kottayam 539 Dated 27-02-2006 M A Thomas, 

Moodenkallukal,South 

Pampady.P.O,Kottayam

+971526051510

Rejit Thomas, 

Moodenkallukal,South 

Pampady.P.O,Kottayam

+971526051510

OR 01/2017 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry case 

(Forced the elephant 

Pambadi Rajan to walk 

in Scorching Sun)
109 Sekhar 213 00065DD273 58 Male Kottayam 02/2024 Dated 

18.06.2024

K N Neelakandan 

Namboothiri, Saketham, 

Kuravilangaadu, 

Mannakkanadu Po

Kn Neelakandan 

Namboothiri

Saketham

Mannakkanad

Kottayam

Mob-9447207289

110 Bolonath 245 00065D8F64 49 Male Kottayam 503 Dated 17.12.2005 Devan.C

Thottuchalil(H)

Elakkad.P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686587

Mob-9447400894

Devan.C

Thottuchalil(H)

Elakkad.P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686587

Mob-9447400894

111 Gopalankutty 252 00065DCA8F 48 Male Kottayam 534 Dated 06-01-2007 Sajimon V.R, 

Venattumattathil, Alanadu 

P.O, Pala

Aravind Mohan

Venattumattathil, 

Kadanadu

Pala /8848338554

112 Vinayakan @ Sreeraman @  

Vazhuvadi Kochayyappan

257 00065DBF57 35 Male Kottayam 15/02 Dated 26-06-

2002

Lakshmanan Viswanad, 

Iv/235, North Paravoor, 

Ernakulam

Babu.O.S

Oolackamattathl(H)

Thottakkadu.P.O

Kottayam

Mob-9795735105

113 Vishnu Narayanan (Doramsing) 262 000658EB2F 41 Male Kottayam Nil Ramakrishna Pillai T G, 

Thekkekonil, Ethithanam, 

Kottayam

The Secretary

Ithithanam Seva Samithy

Malakunnam. P.O

Changanachery

Mob-9645551778

114 Sreevally 264 00065DAF6B 44 Female Kottayam Nil Manager, Perunna Sree 

Subramanyahswamy 

Temple, Perunna, 

Perunna Sree 

Subramanya Swami 

Temple, Perunna P.O, 

115 Sankarankutty 265 00065D783C 43 Male Kottayam 04/2021 Dated 

06.08.2021

Raviendranathan.P.S, 

Ushasree House, 

Ettumanoor P.O, Kottayam,

Ravinbdranathan Ps

Ushasree House

Ettumanoor.P.O

Kottayam-686631

Mob-9447909602

116 Brahmadathan 355 000658FB92 53 Male Kottayam 513 Dated 28-12-2005 Pothen Chacko Philip, 

Pappalaparambil, Kottayam

Adv.Rajesh  Pallattu , 

Melampara

9447234229
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117 Kiran Narayanankutty 360 000652909B 55 Male Kottayam 08/2020  Dated 

04.01.2021

Geetha Madhu

Puthenpurakkal House

Kottayam

Mob-9447051279

Geetha Madhu

Puthenpurakkal House

Kottayam

Mob-9447051279

118 Puthuppallykesavan 361 0006591ABF 52 Male Kottayam 514 Dated 28-12-2005 Kaithayil Pothen 

Pothen,Pappalapparambil

Pariyaram

Puthuppally

Pothen Varghese

Pappalapparambil

Pariyaram

Puthuppally

Mob-9447124627

119 Puthuppally Sadhu 362 0006585393 59 Male Kottayam 06/2021Dated 

23.09.2021

Pothen Varghese

Pappalapparambil

Pariyaram

Puthuppally

Mob-9447124627

Pothen Varghese

Pappalapparambil

Pariyaram

Puthuppally

Mob-9447124627

120 Kuttisankaran 391 0006590948 49 Male Kottayam 526 Dated 20-01-2006 Suseelan V K, Vellappally 

House, Cherthala, 

Alappuzha

Rahull Babu Ozhakal , 

Pala

/9400926666

121 Erattupetta Ayyappan 395 000658CD74 54 Male Kottayam Nil Thomas P Thomas  

,Vellookunnel 

Praravanparambil  

Nadackal P O/9995956262

Thomas P Thomas  

,Vellookunnel 

Praravanparambil  

Nadackal P 

O/9995956262
122 Mohansingh(Kannan) 402 000647E491 58 Male Kottayam Cwl/D/9/2002/Voi/-

1/74 Dated 17-07-2002

K K Thomas Kutty, 

Kottarakalathil House, 

Kurichy P.O., 

Neelamperoor, Kottaya,

O.S Varghese

Oolakkamattathil,

Thottakad P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686539

Mob-9995258878

123 Mohan(Rajasekharan) 475 00065D742C 58 Male Kottayam 456 Dated 01-09-2005 G. Radhakrishnan Nair, 

Madathil Veedu, 

Neyyattinkara, 

Thiruvananthapuram

O.S Varughese

Oolakkamattathil,

Thottakad P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686539

Mob-999525887

124 Sundari 577 00065851BF 54 Female Kottayam Nil Abraham Thomas, 

Palakunnam Estate, 

Valakayam, Karunagapally, 

Kanjirapally, Kottayam

Alex   Palakkunnam , 

Kottayam

9447771208
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125 Sheela 578 00065EB235 51 Female Kottayam Nil Abraham Thomas, 

Palakunnam Estate, 

Valakayam, Karunagapally, 

Kanjirapally, Kottayam

Rakhavanath.S

Koovaparambil

Channanikkad

Kottayam

Mob-9020055327

126 Seemavathy 600 0006594067 50 Female Kottayam 310/02 Dated 15-07-

2002

P. Sasidharan, Padavath 

House, Vadanamkurussi, 

Palakkad, Kerala 679124.

O.S Varughese

Oolakkamattathil,

Thottakad P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686539

Mob. 9995258878

127 Pushpa 641 0006479E0A 44 Female Kottayam Dated 19.04.1986 K.C.Thankappan, New Saju 

Circus

Parukkutty Amma

Kizhakkekuttu

Kumaranalloor.P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686016

Mob-9567717949

128 Arjun 648 0006590B6B 44 Male Kottayam 34/03 Dated 21-01-

2004

K.D. Sudevan, 

Gangadharalayam, Vettakal 

Village, Cherthala, 

Alappuzha

Pothen Varghese

Pappalapparambil

Pariyaram

Puthuppally

Mob-9447124627

129 Thirunakkara Sivan 653 00065D7656 51 Male Kottayam Nil The Secretary, Travancore 

Devaswom Board 

Nandancode, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Mob-9495070263

The Secretary, 

Travancore Devaswom 

Board Nandancode, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Mob-9495070263

130 Chirakkadavu Tiruneealakandan 654 000659097D 54 Male Kottayam Nil Assistant Devaswam 

Commisio-

Nar Mundakayam ,Sub 

Group

Travancore Devaswam 

Board

Assistant Devaswam 

Commisio-

Nar Mundakayam ,Sub 

Group

Travancore Devaswam 

Board

131 Bharathviswanathan(Guru Prasad) 737 961001000005499 45 Male Kottayam 961001000005499/Eac

/Ddm/Kh/09/180 

Dated 16.03.2006

Gojen Moran, Torani P.O., 

Chikarajan, Pengree, 

Tinsukia, Assam

Vinod Viswanathan

Chaithanya

Asad Lane

Kottayam

Mob-9847058270 
132 Arjunan(Lalbahadur) 751 961001000003573 46 Male Kottayam 96100100003573/As/J

or/M/03/29 Dated 

08.01.2003

Amburam Haribaruah, 

Bakajan, Borholl, Jorhat 

(Assam)

Pushpadas

Vembanad Pushpalayam

Kudavechoor. P.O

Vaikom. Mob-

9447300874
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133 Kunjulakshmi 753 00064E0239 28 Female Kottayam Cwlw/Bih/00029/04 

Dated 02.12.2004

Vijay Kumar Singh,132, 

Mardiya Chouk, Mushari 

P.O., Chapara

Babu.O.S

Oolakkamattathil,

Thottakad P.O

Kottayam

Pin.686539

Mob-9995258878

Killed the 2nd Mahout on 

15.01.2019 at Idukki  

Killed the 2nd Mahout 

on03.04.2024 at 

Kottayam.

134 Sunandha  (Basundhara) 760 961001000001337 47 Female Kottayam 961001000001337/As/

Ddm/Kp/06/203 Dated 

15.02.2006

Kuldeep Singh, 

Piparagautam, P.S. Nagar, 

Basti, Up

M.R. Sasikumar

Mulanthanathu(H)

Channanikkadu.P.O 

Kottayam

Pin.686533

Mob-9447236538

135 Gowri 0 00065F40D3E 47 Female Kottayam George Thomas 

,Plathottathil,     Poonjar 

South, Kottayam/     

9961314748
136 Meera 162 000658C1B1 41 Female Idukki 604 Dated 09-07-2007 P Checku 

Haji.Varikkottuchalil Veedu, 

Kozhikode

Suffrulla 

Khan,Puthenparambil, 

Erumeli

137 Lucky 646 000647D8DE 0 Female Idukki 510         Dated   

28.12.2005

Pothen Varghese, S/O. 

Pothen, Pappalaparambil, 

Kottayam

Muhammed Ansari

Valanjathil

Kangazha P.O., 

138 Lakhi (Ganga ) 754 00064BDFE8 46 Female Idukki 00064Bdfe8/Eac/Ddm/

Kp/06/226 Dated 

03.02.2007

Ajit Dahotta,Bormechai, 

Bordirok P.O., Kakapathar, 

Tinsukia (Assam)

Shaji ,Kavery 

,Puthenkulam Po

9847144946

139 Bushra 122 000658D776 56 Female Idukki 10/91 Dated 27-02-

1991

P.C. Saidalikutty, 

Thertharathu House, 

Puthenpallikkal P.O , 

Malappuram 

P.C. Saidalikutty, 

Thertharathu House, 

Puthenpallikkal P.O , 

Malappuram 
140 Lakshmi 136 00065EAB81 0 Female Idukki 39/90 Dated 22-02-

1990

Vargese O S, 

Oolakkamattathil (H), 

Thottakkad P.O., Kottayam

Sobha Manuel

Madappallimattam

Chakkupallam P.O., 

5Th Mile

Involved in OR 01/22 

(Illegal Safari) 

141 Mahesh Manikandan 15 000647C032 0 Male Idukki 01/2021 Dated 

06.08.2021

Savithri, Sree Sabari, 

Poothakkulam, Kollam

Savithri, Sree Sabari, 

Poothakkulam, Kollam

Involved in OR-01/2022 

(Illegal procession)

142 Sreedevi 153 00065EBB7B 52 Female Idukki 02/2021 Dated 

05.07.2021

K.P. Raveendran

Kalippurayil

Kurayangad P.O. Koyilandi

K.P. Raveendran

Kalippurayil

Kurayangad P.O. 

143 Meenakshi 164 00065D7715 40 Female Idukki 103/90 Dated 30-05-

1990

K A Mohammed Salim, 

Thekkumthottam, Erumeli, 

Kottayam

K.A. Mohammed Saleem, 

Thekkumthottam, 

Erumely, Kottayam

144 Kannan 202 00065DDF26 0 Male Idukki Nil Anzari V M, Vadakkayil (H), 

Muthalakodam P.O., 

Thodupuzha, Idukki

V.M. Ansari

Vadakkayil

Muthalakkodam P.O.
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145 Unni 205 000658D66C 0 Male Idukki 13/05 Dated 10-02-

2005

Joseph Sebastian, Edatte 

House, Idukki

Mathew V. Abraham, 

Valiyamaruthukkal 

House, Elamdesam, 

146 Sethu Lakshmi 243 00065DDF93 0 Female Idukki Nil Jose Philip

Thekkenethu, Kidangoor 

South P.O., Kottayam

Jose Philip

Thekkenethu, Kidangoor 

South P.O., Kottayam

Involved in OR-02/2022 

(Illegal safari)

147 Indhira @ Mariya 403 0006593DFA 61 Female Idukki 434 Dated 14-06-2005 George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar P.O.

Kottayam

George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

P.O.

148 Beena 485 000658DF43 47 Female Idukki 04/22 Dated 

11.10.2022

George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar P.O.

Kottayam

George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

P.O.

149 Reena 567 00065299D0 0 Female Idukki 07/21 Dated 

23.10.2021

V.M Rajappan, 

Vadakkekkara, Kakkavayal 

P.O., Wayanadu

V.M Rajappan, 

Vadakkekkara, 

Kakkavayal P.O., 

150 Meera 572 000652A1C4 0 Female Idukki Nil Abraham Thomas, 

Bharakkunnanam Estate, 

Vakkoyam P.O., 

Chirakkadavu, Kottayam

Abraham Thomas, 

Bharakkunnanam Estate, 

Vakkoyam P.O., 

Chirakkadavu, Kottayam
151 Lakshmi Bhai 597 00064EDA91 29 Female Idukki 317 Dated 24-03-2003 T. Ramesh,11/421, 

Venkatesapuram, Puthur, 

Palakkad, Kerala 687 001.

Dolly George  

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

South P.O.

Kottayam
152 Latha 598 00065915AA 55 Female Idukki 475       Dated 

01.10.2005

Tomy Thomas, S/O. Pd 

Thomas, Plathottam,  

Meenachil, Kottayam

Tomy Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

South P.O.

Kottayam
153 Meena 599 00064ED235 0 Female Idukki 24/90      Dated 

23.02.1990

Babu O.S., Oolamattathil, 

Kottayam P.O, Kottayam

Babu O.S., 

Oolamattathil, Kottayam 

154 Rajeswary 650 0006591826 45 Female Idukki 511 Dated 28-12-2005 Meena Pothen, W/O. Kp 

Pothen, Pappalaparambil, 

Kottayam

Pothan Varghese, 

Pappalaparambil, 

Pariyaram P.O., 

Puthuppally, Kottayam
155 Bhadhra 696 000659156D 49 Female Idukki 46/90 Dated 29-03-

1990

V.K. Hassankutty, 

Vettikkattu House, Erathu 

Vadakara P.O., Manimala, 

Kottayam

Rarichan Nair, 

Kizhakkumpattu House, 

Paloor, Pullantholly P.O., 

Malappuram
156 Laxmi 727 00065F4F9B 44 Female Idukki C1/Cwl/Cr-31/99-2000   

Dated 17.10.2006

M. Rajkumar, Raj Kamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur

M. Rajkumar, Raj Kamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur

157 Sita 729 0006597BD5 58 Female Idukki Cwl/Cr-31/99-2000 

Dated 17.10.2006

M. Rajkumar, Raj Kamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur

M. Rajkumar, Raj Kamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur

158 Surya 730 0006596E3E 0 Male Idukki Cwl/Cr/31/99-2000 

Dated 17.10.2006

M. Rajkumar, Rajkamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur

M. Rajkumar, Rajkamal 

Nivas, Dharmadam P.O., 

Kannur
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159 Rani @ Kunjulakshmi 748 000647B508 0 Female Idukki 00647B508/Eac/Ddm/K

p/06/213 Dated 

27.06.2006

Panchadhar Handique, 

Dirok Mukh (2 No. Sru 

Dirok), Maithong P.O., 

Kakapathar, Tinsukia 

(Assam)

K. Omanakuttan Pillai,  

Gajalekshmi, Edavattom, 

Vellimon P.O., Kundara, 

Kollam

OR-01/2023 (Illegal 

safari), 

OR-03/2023 (Torturing 

by mahout), (Illegal 

safari)

160 Kanchi 752 961001000004234 0 Female Idukki 961001000004234/As/

Ddm/Kp/05/143     

Dated  31.10.2005

Ratneswar Moran, 

Kachijan, Kakapathar P.O., 

Tinsukia, Assam

George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

P.O.

161 Lakki 755 00063DDCD3 0 Female Idukki 6/99-2000 Dated 

29.11.1999

Sri. Nabin Phukan, Village 

Bopapung, Po Bhimpathar 

(Digboi), Assam

George Thomas

Plathottathil, Poonjar 

P.O.

162 Phoolmathy 

(Panchali)

758 00064DBA86 0 Female Idukki Cwlw/Bih/00047/06 

Dated 09.11.2006

Chandru Kumar 

Singh,Narhan, 

Reghunathpur, Sivan

O.S. Varghese, 

Oolakkamattathil, 

Thottakkadu P.O., 

Kottayam
163 Joy Motti 763 961001000005812 58 Female Idukki 11      Dated  

31.10.2003

Priyaram Hazarika, 

Difalupathar, Borjuri, 

Bokakhat, Golaghat

P, Muhammed Koya

Poonchegal

Pallickal Bazar P.O. 

Chelampra
164 Indhira White 808 00065F4FC4 54 Female Idukki 17.10.2006 C1/Cwl/Cr-31/99-2000     

Dated  17.10.2006.

M. Rajkumar, Rajkamal, 

Dharmadam, Thalassery, 

Kannur

165 Lucky 816 00065E78BD 0 Female Idukki 18.12.2000 C1/Cwl/Cr-37/99-2000      

Dated 18.12.2000

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

166 Ashokee 817 000652825D 0 Female Idukki C1/Cwl/Cr-37/99-2000 

Dated 18.12.2000

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

167 Chamely 818 00065EE708 0 Female Idukki C1/Cwl/Cr-37/99-2000 

Dated 18.12.2000

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

168 Ganga 821 00065F1113 0 Female Idukki C1/Cwl/Cr-37/99-2000 

Dated 18.12.2000

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

169 Rani 826 00065EA42C 0 Female Idukki C1/Cwl/Cr-37/99-2000 

Dated 18.12.2000

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

Ashok Sankar, Shankar 

Bhavan, Jumbo Circus, 

Varam P.O., Kannur

170 Saraswathi 89 0006584208 0 Female Idukki 646 Dated 28-07-2008 Kariat Kunjammad Haji, 

Kariat House, Tharapoyil 

P.O., Thiruvallur, 

Kozhikode

Sobha Manuel

Madappallimattam

Chakkupallam P.O., 

5Th Mile
171 Rani 94 0006593C35 56 Female Idukki 107/90 Dated 27-06-

1990

Dr. Purushotham Kurup, 

Puthen Parabil House, 

Poovanthuruthu P.O, 

Kottayam

V.M. Rajappan

Vadakkekkara, 

Kakkavayal, Kalppetta, 

Wayanadu
172 Kamala 98 0006591728 59 Female Idukki 76/92 Dated 08-06-

1992

P.T. Joseph, Plathottam, 

Poonjar P.O., Kottayam

V.M. Sudhakaran, 

Vadakkekkara House, 

Poonjar South P.O., 

Kottayam
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173 Bola (Kannan) 35 0006591AIC 48 Male Ernakulam 429 Dtd 10-06-2005 Gopinathan Pillai M,House 

No. 801, Palonil 

Kizhakkethil, Kollam

V K Paulose, 

Vazhakalayil (H), 

Kunnackal P.O, Valakam, 

Ernakulam-682316
174 Kunnumel Parasuraman 56 000659152B 42 Male Ernakulam Nil K C Johny

Kunnummel House

Thirumarady (P.O.)

K C Johny

Kunnummel House

Thirumarady (P.O.)

175 Maradi Ayyappan 206 00065EC08B 30 Male Ernakulam Nil Johnson T E, Tharaniyil 

House, Arekuzhi P.O., 

Thodupuzha, Idukki

K M Scaria, Kollarackal 

(H), South Maradi P.O, 

Muvattupuzha

176 Vishnu Narayanan 303 00065949AB 31 Male Ernakulam 15/05 Dated 18-02-

2005

Narayanan P K, Palakulath 

House, Palarivattom, 

Cochin, Ernakulam-682025

P N Krishnalal, 

Polakulath (H), 

Palarivattom P.O, 

177 Rajasekharan 337 00064F2EA7 46 Male Ernakulam 595 Dated 18-04-2007 President, Nayarambalam 

Nair Karayogam, 

Nayarambalam P.O, Pin: 

682 509.  0484-2493241, 

9447703877

President, 

Nayarambalam Nair 

Karayogam, 

Nayarambalam P.O, Pin: 

682 509.  0484-2493241, 
178 Aruna Ayyappan 601 000659DCDF 50 Male Ernakulam 09/91    Dated  

20.02.1991

P. Sasidharan,Panthayil 

House, Manisserry P.O., 

Ottappalam, Palakkad

Arunkumar T K, Vishnu 

Vijayam, Perumbavoor-

683542

179 Remani 614 0006584727 43 Female Ernakulam Nil Sunny 

Varghese,Kuttamathadathil 

(H), Oliyappuram P.O., 

Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

Sunny Varghese, 

Kuttamthadathil (H) 

Oliyappuram P.O, 

Moovattupuzha
180 Nellikkattu Mahadevan 

(Babu)

619 000647DDCE 49 Male Ernakulam 466 Dated 01-10-2005 Tomy Thomas,Plathottam, 

Meenachil, Kottayam

Parameswaran 

Namboothiri N, 

Nellikkattu Bhagavathi 

Devaswam 
181 Padmanabhan 620 00065917AA 44 Male Ernakulam 496 Dated 28-11-2005 Secretary, Hindhu Matha 

Dharma Paripalana Sabha, 

Moothakunnam, North 

Parvur

Secretary, Hindhu Matha 

Dharma Paripalana 

Sabha, Moothakunnam, 

North Parvur

OR 02/2015 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry case 

(Trimming the tusks of 

elephant Padmanabhan 

without permission)
182 Unnikrishnan 643 0006590A9B 22 Male Ernakulam 589 Dated 19-02-2007 Beena O R,Chamapuzha 

Veedu, Pozhikkara, 

Paravoor, Kollam

Beena O R, Pannekkad 

(H), Munduruthy, 

Mannam P.O, North 

183 Madhurappuram Kannan 721 961001000003562 50 Male Ernakulam Nil P C Baburaj Ips, K R 31, 

Ernakulam Morth, Kochi -

18

P C Baburaj Ips, K R 31, 

Ernakulam Morth, Kochi -

18

184 Rudran (Sundar Singh) 724 961001000003985 27 Male Ernakulam Cwl/D/77/2002/2004-

05 Dated 01.04.2005

Sri Manaranjan Kumar 

Singh, S/O Lallan Singh, 

Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh

Rajesh Chandran, 

Mundaykkal (H), Near 

Diet, Thodupuzha

185 Kannan (Lucky Prasad) 823 961001000002797 25 Male Ernakulam 648 Dated 22.10.2008 M.K. 

Rajendran,Rajavalsam, 

Panangadu P.O., Kulanada

C P Muhammed, 

Cherupurath (H), 

Panippara P.O, 

Kothamangalam
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186 Unnikrishnan @ Sarangapani 1 0006590AA3 35 Male Thrissur 553   Dtd 16.5.2006 Anilal Rajamma Amma 

Chandrasekharan Unnithan

Vallabhan Namboothiri, 

Pambummekkattu Mana, 

Vadama, Mala, Thrissur

187 Kannan 8 000647BEA2 12 Male Thrissur  687 (12/97) Dated 

28.08.2014

S Mohankumar, 

Kandachira, Perinad, 

Kollam

N.G.Gopalakrishnan, 

Nandilath House, Pottayil 

P.O., Thrissur.

188 Lohi Prasad (Devi Prasad) 13 0006590E68 49 Male Thrissur Nil Balachandran Pillai B,Sree 

Sabari, Bhoothankulam 

P.O., Kollam.

Prabhakaran, 

Ezhuthupurakkal, 

Eranallur P O, Thrissur

189 Sai Krishnan (Choppis 

Kuttisankaran)

22 0006595905 27 Male Thrissur Nil Haripriya,Santhi Nilayam, 

Thevalappuram P.O., 

Puthoor, Kollam.

Chandran.O, Ottappath 

House, Edakkunni, Ollur

190 Lekshmanan (Kuruppath 

Sivasankaran)

32 000659041E 55 Male Thrissur Nil Prabha G,Joy Bhavan, 

Puthenkulam P.O., 

Paravoor, Kollam

Dileep K.S, Kuruppath 

House, Kechery, Thrissur

191 Ganesan 47 000647D245 26 Male Thrissur 48 Dated 25/07/2007 Dehing Dohotia,Pillage 

Alubari P.O., Margherita, 

Police Station, Margherita

Muhammad Najeem

192 Ochira Mohan 62 000652C1CC 36 Male Thrissur 645 Dated 28-07-2008 P Pramukha,House No Viii-

103, Thirvonam, 

Karthikappally Village, 

Ochira Taluk, Alappuzha

P.Pramukha,Thiruvonam 

House, Krishnapuram, 

Alappuzha,

Turned violent on 

23/02/2024 and attacked 

mahout

193 Sivankutty 63 000647CA53 33 Male Thrissur Nil Salim K M, 

Kottamchirasheyil, 

Kangazha P.O., Kottayam.

Salim K M, 

Kottamchirasheyil, 

Kangazha P.O., 

194 Arjun (Puthur Maheswaran) 75 000658F51A 56 Male Thrissur Nil K V Sarasamma, 

Olakkamattathil House, 

Puthuppally, Kottayam

Deeraj, Puthur House, 

Kaipamangalam, 

Thrissur

195 Vijayalakshmi 80 000647C9D7 45 Female Thrissur Nil Prahladan P P, Thykkandy 

Poyil House, Pannangad 

P.O., Balussery

The Secretary, 

Thiruvambady 

Devaswom

196 Uttoly Raman 104 000647A7FE 0 Male Thrissur 30/2014   Dtd 

30.7.2014

Secretary, Matha 

Amruthananthamayi 

Ashramam,House No. 49, 

Amruthapuri, Vallikkavu 

P.O., Karunagapally, 

Krishnankutty, Uttoly 

House, Amballoor

197 Sivakumar 110 00065908D1 55 Male Thrissur Nil Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom Board,Thrissur

Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom 

198 Vayaloor Parameswaran 150 00065E9AFF 34 Male Thrissur Nil Vayaloor Devaswom, 

Nellayi P.O., Thrissur - 

680305

Vayaloor Devaswom, 

Nellayi P.O., Thrissur - 

680305

199 Puthussery Vijayan 163 00065D78BA 52 Male Thrissur 222/04 Dated 29-12-

2004

P K Yusuf, Punnapalayil, 

Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

Gopinathan, 

Kuttankulangara (H), 

Choondal P O

200 Baladevan (Chirakkal 

Sreepadmanabhan)

189 00065EA88F 32 Male Thrissur Nil Beena O R, Chamapuzha 

Veedu, Pozhikkara, 

Paravoor, Kollam

Sarath Krishnan C.R, 

Chirakkal [H], Chittilapilly 

P.O, Thrissur
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201 Vettathu Govindankutty 191 0006590B5F 37 Male Thrissur 5570-78/16 Dated 

19.11.1998

Ataur Rahman, Merapani, 

Assam

N.G.Gopalakrishnan, 

Nandilath House, Pottayil 

P.O., Thrissur.

Turned violent on 

21/01/2024 and banned 

from parading from 3 

days

202 Ollukkara Jayaram 199 0006584F71 37 Male Thrissur 590 Dated 23-02-2007 K. Prabhakaran, Thenary 

Kulangara House, 

Kalathode, Thrissur,

Nalini.T.K, 

Thenarikulangara House, 

Kalathode P.O, Thrissur

203 Koyiparambil Ayyappan 200 0006591739 58 Male Thrissur 02/93 Dated 24-03-

1993

Sankaranarayanan

Kozhiparambil [H]

P.O Kattoor

Thrissur

Usha 

Shankaranarayanan, 

Kozhiparambil House, 

Kattoor.P.O, Thrissur
204 Abhimanew 207 00065DCAD0 34 Male Thrissur 516 Dated 28.12.2005 Siju John, Mulavana 

Puthiya Veedu, Kottayam

Siju John, Mulavana 

Puthiya Veedu, 

Mundakayam, Kottayam

205 Thekkumthottath Gangadharan 224 000658B6FC 50 Male Thrissur 44/97 Dated 18-03-

1997 

T K Shereefa                             

Thekumthottam . Erumely   

9961334282

T K Shereefa                             

Thekumthottam . 

Erumely   9961334282

206 Unnikuttan (Varadiyam Jayaram) 254 00065D9DA2 32 Male Thrissur Dd/42 Dated 15-09-

2001

A. Gopinathan Pillai, 

Paravoor P.O., Kollam

K.Ramachandra Menon, 

Kanikath, Vasanth 

Nagar, Patturaikkal, 

207 Nanu Ezhuthachan 

Sankaranarayanan (Prasad)

268 00065D9DF2 50 Male Thrissur 517 Dated 28.12.2005 Regina Varghese, 

Pappalaparambil, Kottayam

P.S. Jayagopal, 

Anugraha, 5Th Cross, 

Udaya Nagar, 

208 Ganeshan (Sabharinathan) 274 000658C0C2 38 Male Thrissur Nil Radhakrishna Pillai M K, 

Mukalil House, Kodumon 

P.O.

C.Sreedharan, Chirakkal 

House, Chittilappilly, 

Thrissur

Ran amok on 

25/02/2023 in 

Malappuram district and 

banned from parading 
209 Ayyappankutty 289 0006590976 23 Male Thrissur 667   Dated16.5.2011 K Gopinathan, Sastha 

Nivas, Kalladikode Po, 

Mannarkad, Palakkad

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

210 Karthikeyan (Thiruvambady Arjun) 290 0006591B7A 45 Male Thrissur 476 Dated 15-10-2005 V. Shaji, Kaveri, Kollam The Secretary 

Thiruvambady 

Devaswom, Thrissur

211 Megarjunan 298 00065863DE 26 Male Thrissur 117/04 Dated 

31.07.2004

S. Manoharan Pillai, 

Kandanlloor, 

Thevalapuram, 

The Administrator, 

Koodal Manickam 

Devaswom, Irinjalakuda

212 Kunju 299 000658486F 36 Male Thrissur 444 Dated 21-07-2005 Rosy Varghese, Ukken 

House, Chalakudy, Thrissur

U.V.Jose, Ukken House, 

Chalakudy, Thrissur

213 Edakkunni Arjun (Valiyapurakkal 

Sooryan)

300 00064F1494 40 Male Thrissur 24/96 Dated 08.06.96 P.V. Swarna 

Kumari,Edakunny Warriam, 

Ollur P.O., Thrissur

Abeesh, Vyseri, 

Kunnamkulam

214 Arunkumar 302 0006590D70 35 Male Thrissur 432    

Dated14.06.2005

K.V.Kuriakose,S/O 

Varghese, House No. 423/7 

Kannaganamalil, 

Kothamangalam, 

Anoop 

K.V,Keerangattumana, 

Vazhani, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

13/02/2023 and banned 

from parrading

215 Pattimattom Ramankutty (Bastin 

Vinayasundar)

308 00064ECBBD 32 Male Thrissur 561 Dated 01/07/2006 Salim C K, House No. Vp X 

736, Kunnathunadu

K.R.Antony, Kunjamara 

(H), Perumbillissery, 

Cherpu
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216 Chandru 320 0006585118 50 Male Thrissur 433 Dated 10-06-2005 Scaria K M,6/03, 

Kollanackal, Muvattupuzha, 

Ernakulam

Mohanan, 

Muthiramparambath 

House, Chowannur, 

Thrissur

Turned violent on 

10/04/2022 and banned 

for 15 days

217 Ramu (Elias) Ganapathy 

(Paramekkavu Kasinathan)

326 000658FAE7 37 Male Thrissur 447   Dated 26-7-2005 Mohandas Achath Pallath, 

13/350, Mohnanalayam, 

Ottappalam, Palakkad

Secretary,Paramekkavu 

Devaswom, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

01/02/2023 and banned 

from parading

218 Ayyappan 329 000647D30E 41 Male Thrissur Nil Muhammed C 

P,Cherupurath House, 

Poripra P.O., 

The Secretary, 

Paramekkavu 

Devaswom, Thrissur

219 Kuttysankaran 333 000652AB0B 42 Male Thrissur 468 Dated 10-01-2005 Muhammed T 

S,Thuthuppilly, 

Kunnathunada, Ernakulam

Muhammed T S, 

Thuthuppilly, 

Chelakulam, Vengola, 

Perumbavoor

OR 01/2018 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry Case 

(Using the wounded 

elephant Kuttisankaran 

in temple festival)
220 Mahadevan Palode 375 000647C6AC 30 Male Thrissur 119/04 Omanakuttan Pillai, 

Gajalekshmi, Edavattom, 

Velimon P.O., Kollam

U.P. Krishnankutty, 

Uttoly House, Amballur, 

Thrissur

OR 05/2024 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry case( 

Transporting the 

elephant Uttoli 

mahadevan without 

relevant document when 

the elephant was in 

musth and parading the 

elephant at Kodugaloor 

Narasimha swami 

temple)221 Ravipuram Govindan 406 0006584E02 34 Male Thrissur Nil Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom Board,Thrissur

Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom 

222 Mangalath Edamana Ganesan 411 00065847CA 46 Male Thrissur Nil Ganapathy M G, Mangalath 

Edamana, Choondal P.O., 

Thrissur

P.Narayanankutty, 

Chirakkal House, 

Chittilappilly, Thrissur

223 Devidasan 413 00065EB0C0 35 Male Thrissur Nil Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom Board,Thrissur

Commisioner, Cochin 

Devaswom 

Board,Thrissur

Turned violent on 

15/05/2024 and banned 

for 3days

224 Sankarankulangara Udayan 418 00065DCFE5 45 Male Thrissur 597 Dated 08-06-2007 The Secretary, Sree 

Sankaramkulangara 

Devaswom, 

Kanattukara.P.O, Thrissur

The Secretary, Sree 

Sankaramkulangara 

Devaswom, 

Kanattukara.P.O, 
225 Chembukavu Vijay Kannan 421 00065DDBDE 25 Male Thrissur 01/2023 Dated 

15.02.23

Deepa Mahesh, Vadakoott 

(H), Chembukavu, Thrissur

Deepa Mahesh, 

Vadakoott (H), 

Chembukavu, Thrissur

226 Parannur Nandan 422 000658DB60 50 Male Thrissur Nil P. Vijaya Kumar, Parayil 

House, Keerankulangara, 

Thrissur

P. Vijaya Kumar, Parayil 

House, Keerankulangara, 

Thrissur

227 Surya Narayanan 430 000658EB64 0 Male Thrissur 557     Dated 

17.5.2006

Sindhu Suseelamma, D/O 

Janardhanan Pillai, Raju 

Nivas, Kuncharavila, Kollam

Subair, Kolakkadan 

House, Thrikkariyoor P 

O, Malappuram
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228 Kuttankulangara Devaswom Arjun 433 00065DDF49 39 Male Thrissur Nil Secretary, Kuttankulangara 

Devaswom, Poonkunnam 

P.O., Thrissur

Secretary, 

Kuttankulangara 

Devaswom, Poonkunnam 

P.O., Thrissur

OR 02/2019 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry 

case(Transporting the 

elephant 

Kuttankulangara Arjun in 

Scorching Sun)
229 Kalidasan (Chirakkal Kalidasan) 437 00065D7E22 41 Male Thrissur 08/2021  Dated  

18.10.2021

Palliyana Madhu, Palliyana 

House, Annakara.P.O, 

Thrissur

Palliyana Madhu, 

Palliyana House, 

Annakara.P.O, Thrissur

230 Thechikkottukavu Ramachandran 441 00065DC96D 42 Male Thrissur 109/90 Dated 27-06-

1990

Presient, Thechikkottukavu 

Devaswom, 

Peramangalam, Thrissur

Presient, 

Thechikkottukavu 

Devaswom, 

Peramangalam, Thrissur

Turned violent and 

caused death of two 

persons in 2019 and 

registered OR case (OR-

02/2019).

231 Thechikkottukavu Devidasan 442 00065DAEE6 35 Male Thrissur 564 Dated 28-07-2006 President, 

Thechikkottukavu 

Devaswom, 

Peramangalam, Thrissur

President, 

Thechikkottukavu 

Devaswom, 

Peramangalam, Thrissur
232 Uttolly Anandan 457 000658BF8D 52 Male Thrissur 215/04 Dated 

28/09/04

P.K. Asok Kumar, 525, 

Thrissur

Arun Krishnan, Uttoly 

House, Amballur, 

Pudukkad, Thrissur

233 Mangalamkunnu Appu @ Ananda 

Narayanan

465 00065DBD02 35 Male Thrissur 654,  Dated 

21/04/2009

Babu O S, S/O Velappan, 

Oriparambil House, 

Manalur Po, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

234 Chandu Nandilath @Uttolly Chandu 486 00065DBB6D 20 Male Thrissur 400, 33/2003 Dated 

21.01.2004

N.G.Chandraprakash, 

Nandilath House, Thrissur. 

U P Krishnankutty, Uttoly 

House, Amballur

235 Unnikrishnan 487 00065EAC82 60 Male Thrissur 105/04 Dated 31-07-

2004

Abdul Gaffoor, 

Edavanakkattu House, 

Kodungallur, Thrissur

Abdul Gaffoor, 

Edavanakkattu House, 

Kodungallur, Thrissur

236 Thiruvambady Chandrasekharan 493 0005D75ED 49 Male Thrissur 102/04  Dated 23-7-

2004

The Secretary, 

Thiruvambady 

Devaswom,Thrissur

The Secretary, 

Thiruvambady 

Devaswom,Thrissur

237 Cheeroth Cheriya Rajeev 496 00065DD277 34 Male Thrissur Cwl/D/9/2002/Voi-Ii/77 

Dated 22.07.2002

S Rajaram, Plamoottukada 

Po, Thiruvananthapuram, 

Kerala.

C.S.Levan, Cheeroth 

House, Puthur, 

Kaiparambu, Thrissur

238 Achuthankutty 497 00065DB253 53 Male Thrissur Nil The Secretary, Cochin 

Devaswom Board, Thrissur

The Secretary, Cochin 

Devaswom Board, 

Thrissur

239 Krishna 501 000647E446 36 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

240 Gajendra 502 000659184E 30 Male Thrissur The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

241 Reshmi 503 0006591328 46 Female Thrissur 70/90 Dated 09-03-

1990

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur
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242 Damodardas 504 000652A1BA 27 Male Thrissur 05/99 Dated 06-07-

1999

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

02/11/2022 and banned 

for 15 days from 

parading
243 Akshay Krishnan 505 00064793E8 32 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

244 Ravikrishnan 506 0006479D79 44 Male Thrissur 18/03 Dated  04/2003 V V Sivasankaran, 

Vedapurathu Variam, 

Thrithala, Palakkad.

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

23/03/2024 and banned 

from parading for the 

next 3 days 
245 Chenthamarakshan 507 00065908E6 35 Male Thrissur 540 Dated 03-03-2006 The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

246 Shankara Narayanan 508 000658F655 51 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

247 Gokul 509 000647CE0D 32 Male Thrissur 19/94 Dated 03-06-

1994

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

248 Navaneeth Krishnan 510 0006594A8A 40 Male Thrissur 14/2003 Dated 

19.03.2003

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

249 Keerthi 511 000652ADE3 28 Male Thrissur 16/03 Dated 19-03-

2003

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

250 Krishna Narayanan 513 0006590F50 33 Male Thrissur 06/02 Dated 23-04-

2002

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

251 Indrasen 514 000658F4F6 50 Male Thrissur 75/90 Dated 05-03-

1990

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

252 Sreedharan 515 00065294CA 51 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

253 Devi 518 00065917CD 59 Female Thrissur Tc4/8686 Dated 09-03-

1978

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

254 Nandini 520 000658F6AB 64 Female Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

255 Balaram 525 000652ACC8 36 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

256 Gopikrishnan 526 0006584EAB 55 Male Thrissur 05/98 Date 22-01-1991 The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur
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257 Rajasekharan 528 00064ECF7E 56 Male Thrissur 73/90 Dated 03-05-

1990

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

258 Sreekrishnan 530 00065DAC5A 25 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

259 Gopalakrishnan 531 00065DE1B9 60 Male Thrissur 05/98 Dated 22-06-

1998

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

260 Peethambaran 538 000658DF5E 28 Male Thrissur 14/2000 Dated 07-09-

2000

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

261 Junior Kesavan 542 00065900A9 38 Male Thrissur 21/96 Dated 11-07-

1996

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

262 Radhakrishnan 543 0006594C50 68 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

263 Lekshmi Krishna 544 0006591E56 48 Female Thrissur 13/03 Dated 19-03-

2003

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

264 Vishnu @ Valiya Vishnu 546 0006590FC1 56 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

265 Gopi Kannan 549 0006590132 48 Male Thrissur 08/02 Dated 23-04-

2002

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

266 Devadas 551 0006591583 48 Male Thrissur 12/03 Dated 18-03-

2003

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

267 Chandrasekharan 553 0006591113 50 Male Thrissur 72/90 Dated 05-03-

1990

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

Turned violent and 

caused death of Mahout 

on 08/11/2023

268 Nandan 556 0006593A10 50 Male Thrissur 75/90 Dated 05-03-

1990

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

269 Balu 557 000658E12F 48 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

270 Lekshminarayanan 558 000659163F 35 Female Thrissur 07/02 Dated 23-04-

2002

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

271 Junior Vishnu 562 00065DDA35 46 Male Thrissur 10/02 Dated 20-05-

2002

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

272 Sidharthan 563 000658B7F1 42 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur
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273 Balakrishnan 564 00065DDBA9 48 Makhana Thrissur Tc 8686 Dated 

03/09/1978

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

274 Vinayakan 565 00065EBC2B 54 Male Thrissur Nil The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

The Administrator 

Guruvayur Devaswom 

Board, Thrissur

275 Vishnu @ Chembukkav 

Kailasanathan

618 000658FA90 51 Male Thrissur Nil Karim Marikar, Mukalil 

House, Perumbavur, 

Ernakulam

Shanty C.J., Chilangara 

House, Thelethuruthu, 

North Kuthiyathodu P.O., 

0484-2478582, 

9847406014. Email: 

Shantychilangara@Gmail

.Com
276 Ganapathy (Mullath Ganapathy) 622 000658F64C 37 Male Thrissur 61/2000-01   Dated  

07-8-2001

Gopinathan 

Pillai,Chemmaruthy, 

Vadasserikonam, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Biju Vijayan, Mullath 

House, Korattykkara.P.O, 

Thrissur

277 Mullath Vijayakrishnan 623 000652ADE2 29 Male Thrissur 637 Dated 12-02-2008 Biju Vijayan, Mullath 

House, Korattykkara.P.O, 

Thrissur

Biju Vijayan, Mullath 

House, Korattykkara.P.O, 

Thrissur

278 Sreenivasan 627 0006529FFA 23 Male Thrissur 06/95 Dated 15-02-

1995

Secretary,Kuttankulangara 

Devaswom, Poonkunnam, 

Thrissur

Secretary,Kuttankulangar

a Devaswom, 

Poonkunnam, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

04/03/2022 and banned 

from parading

279 Thiruvanikavu Rajagopal 629 0006591E8F 55 Male Thrissur 36/96 Dated 04-12-

1996

The 

Secretary,Thiruvanikkavu 

Temple Committee, 

Ollukkara, Thrissur

The 

Secretary,Thiruvanikkavu 

Temple Committee, 

Ollukkara, Thrissur

Turned violent on 

07/05/2024 and banned 

for 3 days

280 Durga Dasan 636 000652BFAB 49 Male Thrissur 601 Dated 08-02-2007 Yasimkhan T H, Thumpoor 

House, Mallappally, 

Pathanamthitta

The Secretary, Sree 

Vadakurambakkavu 

Devaswom, Thiroor, 

Thrissur
281 Lucky Prasad 637 00064EE850 33 Male Thrissur 515 Dated 28-12-2005 Kaithayil Pothen Pothen, 

Pappalaparambil, Kottayam

K.Bharathan, Mullappally 

House, Poonkunnam, 

Thrissur

282 Uttolly Gajendran (Mahadevan) 652 00064EE8E4 60 Male Thrissur 499 Dated 15-03-2006 Neelakantan Namboothiry 

Vasavan, Saketham, 

Meenachil, Kottayam

Ganesh R, Pananchery 

House, Puthur .P.O, 

Thrissur

Turned violent 

on22/01/2024, 

12/02/2024 and banned 

from parading for 3 days 

on each occassions
283 Manu Narayanan (Deepak) 659 00065850C9 47 Male Thrissur Nil Rajappan V K,Vellappally 

Rajamandiram, 

Kanichakulangara, 

Sree Manu Swamy, 

Meliveetil, Sree Manu 

Swamy Madam, 

 

284 Raju 665 00065E9B27 37 Male Thrissur 666 Dated 17-01-2011 Thomas 

Zachariah,Kurumpolil 

House, Ala, Chengannur, 

Jeni Abeesh, 

W/O.Abeesh, Vyseri, 

Kizhoor, Kunnamkulam

285 Pakkath Sreekuttan 669 000658DED4 34 Male Thrissur 80/2000 Dated 17-11-

2001

Hazi Mustafa 

Talukdar,Doboka, Assam

Sushin, Pakkath House, 

Anjoor, Thrissur

Ran amok on 

15/02/2024  and banned 

from parading
286 Uttolly Prasad 694 00065966CC 46 Male Thrissur 94/04 Dated 09-07-

2004

Inasu B J, 111/193, 

Thrissur

U P Krishnankutty, Uttoly 

House, Amballur
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287 Ganesan 736 00064DD444 13 Male Thrissur 506 Dated 17-12-2005 Bensy Shaji, Kavery, 

Kollam

D.Praveen , Vattavila 

Veedu, Puthenkulam 

288 Karthikeyan 740 961001000002832 12 Male Thrissur 10 Dated 21-03-2003 Bhagawan Bux Singh 

Pradhan, Garhi, Wazirganj, 

Gonda, U.P. 

N.Radhakrishnan, 

Kanneth House, 

Akkikkavu.P.O, Thrissur

289 Mohot Singh (Ramu) 744 961001000004216 20 Male Thrissur 961001000004216/As/

Ddm/Kp/06/207 Dated 

01.03.2006

Ruchi Nath Hazarika, No. 1, 

Kakapathar Gondhoiguri, 

P.S. Kakapathar P.O., 

Tinsukia (Assam)

N.G.Gopalakrishnan, 

Nandilath House, Pottayil 

P.O., Thrissur.

290 Parthasarathy 757 00064E5EBC 0 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/00038/05 

Dated 14.12.2005

Subash Singh, Falpura, 

Thisioutha, Rasulpur, 

Pachrukhi, Seevan, Bihar

Babu O S, 

Olakkamattathil (H), 

Thottakkad P O, 

291 Raja 759 00064E0EF3 49 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/00015/04 

Dated 27.11.2004

Kapildev Prasad, House No. 

466, Sapahi, Thurkouliya, 

Poorvi Champaran - 

845437, Bihar

Vipin Cv

Charusseri

Kaduthuruthi

Mob-8111973254

292 Manissery Ganapathi 771 961001000002333 9 Male Thrissur 186/2006 Dated 25-01-

2006

K.R. Basudevan, 

Vasudevapuram Temple, 

Vazhani P.O., Thalappilly, 

Thrissur

President, Karuvanthala 

Bhagavathy Kshethra 

Committee, 

Karuvanthala, 
293 Chirakkal Parameshwaran 779 00064EOA5F 33 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/00042/06 

Dated 23.08.2006

Ramaseesh Singh, 

Mannpura, Sivan, Sivan

P.Geethadevi, Pulinchery 

House, Annakara.P.O, 

Thrissur

Ran amok on 

13/02/2024 

294 Mundakkal Kannan 782 00064E06D3 37 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/00024/04 

Dated 29.11.2004

Lalbabu Prasad / Lakshmi 

Prasad, Sivan, Sivan P.O., 

Bihar

Binoy, Chungath (H), 

Kunnamkulan, Thrissur

Ran amok on 

20/02/2024 and banned 

from parading

295 Pothrukovil Parthasarathi 783 00064DD923 21 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/0031/04 

Dated 29.12.2004

Puthrukovil Kshethra Seva 

Trust, Thrissur

Puthrukovil Kshethra 

Seva Trust, Thrissur

Ran ammock on 

15/12/2023 and banned 

from parading for 15 

days.
296 Sreeharee (Guruji Sivanarayanan) 786 00064D3252 27 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/0008/04 

Dated 27.01.2004

Shylendru Kumar, 

Noorpoor, Malsalabhi, 

Patna, Bihar

Sreejith K.S, 

Kolangaraparambil 

House, Velapaya, 

297 Vadakkumnathan Sivan 788 961001000002380 26 Male Thrissur 961001000002380/As/

Dig/Me/05/3 Dated 

07.04.2005

Ashok Roy, Gandhi Chowk, 

Chapra (Bihar),

K. Bharathan, 

Mullappally House, 

Poonkunnam, Thrissur

Turned violent 

on24/03/2024 

28/04/2024 and banned 

for 3 days from parading

298 Vettath Gopikannan 789 0006590204 20 Male Thrissur 0006590204/Eac/Ddm/

Kp/07/227 Dated 

12.01.2007

Ajit Dahotia, Bormechai, 

Bordirok, Kakapathar, 

Tinsukia (Assam)

Radhakrishnan Nair, 

Varuna, Vettath House, 

Viyyur, Thrissur

299 Malolan (Manuswamimadom 

Lakshminarayan)

834 00061137B8 28 Male Thrissur 28/2002 Dated 

29.03.2002

Sri Ahobilamutt, Venkitesa 

Agraharam, Mylapara, 

Chennai

Sree Manuswamimadam 

Charitable Trust, 

Thrissur

300 Manadiyil Kannan 722 00064D65B5 41 Male Thrissur Cwlw/Bih/00032/04 

Dated 29.12.2004

B.S. Janath, Fattamkulam, 

Shankaramkulam, 

Malappuram.

The Secretary 

Thiruvambady 

Devaswom, Thrissur
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301 Cherpulassery Rajasekharan 37 00065D84CO 55 Male Palakkad 116/2004 Dtd 31-07-

2004

R. Anoop,Athira, Thevally, 

Kollam

Sri. Dilip Konodia, 

Puthen Veedu, 

Cherpulassery, Palakkad-

302 Cherpulassery 

Anandapadmanabhan

41 0006584624 58 Male Palakkad 478 Dated 15.10.2005 Shaji V, Kaveri, Kollam Sr. Rajendrakumar.P, 

Puthen Veedu, 

Cherpulassery, Palakkad.

303 Indira 198 000658B386 56 Female Palakkad 14-06-2005 Dated 14-

06-2005

George Thomas, 164, 

Plathottathil, Meenachil, 

Kottayam

Sri.A.G.Anilkumar, Sree 

Kala, Nlra 371, Ulloor, 

Medical College (Po), 

Thiruvananthapuram 
304 Puthur Devinandanan 208 00065DD4DF 59 Male Palakkad 504 Dated 17.12.2005 Resmy Saji, Joy Bhavan, 

Kollam

Sri. K. Krishnaprasad, 

S/O. Late 

Gopalakrishnan, 

Karthika, Vandana Lay 

Out, Puthur, Palakkad-
305 Manissery Kochayappan 261 00065DCF6C 52 Male Palakkad Nil Shanavas T, Thumpoor 

(H), Vaipur P.O., Kottayam

Sri. V.Haridas, 

Vadakkoot House, 

Manissery (Po), 

Ottapalam, Palakkad - 

679521

The elephant toppled  

Mahout  from its top on 

21-02-2024 at 

Desamangalam, 

Thrissur.

306 Kallekulangara Rajagopalan 279 00065D83ED 59 Male Palakkad 36/90 Dated 16-03-

1990

Executive Officer, Sree 

Emoor Bhagavathy 

Devaswom, Kallekulangara, 

Palakkad,

Executive Officer, Emoor 

Bhagavathy Temple, 

Malabar Devaswom 

Board, Kallekulangara, 

Palakkad - 678009
307 Babu Chathapuram 283 00065EB930 47 Male Palakkad Nil Smt. C.N.Jayasree, D/O. 

Narayana Iyer, 2/509, 

Chathapuram, Kalpathy, 

Palakkad

Smt. C.N.Jayasree, D/O. 

Narayana Iyer, 2/509, 

Chathapuram, Kalpathy, 

Palakkad

The first mahout died 

due to squeezing 

between the frame of 

the vehicle and elephant 

on 20-03-2024 at 

Melarcode.
308 Manissery Rajendran 293 0006477AEA 54 Male Palakkad 03/2020 Dated 

25.08.2020

Sri. V.Haridas, Vadakkoot 

House, Manissery (Po), 

Ottapalam, Palakkad - 

679521

Sri. V.Haridas, 

Vadakkoot House, 

Manissery (Po), 

Ottapalam, Palakkad - 
309 Vinayakan 311 00064F073B 51 Male Palakkad Nil Radhakrishna Pillai M K, 

Mukalil House, Kodumon 

P.O., Pathanamthitta

Sri Manuswamy Madom, 

Chethukadavu, 

Kunnamangalam, 

Kozhikode, 

Ph:9562424950 
310 Puthur Balakrishnan 319 00065913A2 59 Male Palakkad 439 Dated 23-06-2005 Sony John, Chakkalakudiyil 

House, Kalloorkadu P.O., 

Muvattupuzha - 686668

Sri.Govindankutty, S/O. 

Raman Ezhuthachan, 

Gokulam, Puthur, 

Palakkad-678001
311 Amakkavu Vishnu @ Moti Prasad 345 000658FBF1 54 Male Palakkad 42/2002 Dated 23-12-

2002

Dr Ravunni Nambiar P 

C,Ambadi House, 

Peringodu P.O., Palakkad

Smt. Preetha.P.S, D/O. 

Dr.Sreedharan.P, 

Payyada House, 

Koottanad, Palakkad
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312 Chethalloor Murali Krishnan 351 000652AAFC 49 Male Palakkad Nil Murali Prakash, S/O.Kutta 

Gupthan, Kuniyangattil 

House, Chethalloor (Po), 

Mannarkkad, Palakkad.

Sri. Murali Prakash, 

Kuniyangottil House, 

Chethalur, Mannarkkad 

313 Chethaloor Devidasan 353 00065938BA 39 Male Palakkad Nil Kunhilakshmi , 

Kuniyangattil House, 

Chethalloor (Po), 

Mannarkkad, Palakkad.

Sri. Kuttagupthan, 

Kuniyangottil House, 

Chethaloor (Po), 

Mannarkkad, Palakkad-

678583
314 Cherpulassery Manikandan 366 00065907E9 33 Male Palakkad 03/2023 Dated 

14.09.2023

Sri. Rajendrakumar.P, 

Puthen Veedu, 

Cherpulassery, Palakkad-

679503

Sri. Rajendrakumar.P, 

Puthen Veedu, 

Cherpulassery, Palakkad-

679503
315 Mangalamkunnu Mukundan 370 00065910B8 50 Male Palakkad 167/04 Dated 

22.09.2004 

Sri. M.A.Haridasan, 

Mangalamkunnu Angadi, 

Kattukulam (Po), Palakkad - 

679514

Sri. M.A.Haridasan, 

Mangalamkunnu Angadi, 

Kattukulam (Po), 

Palakkad - 679514
316 Govindankutty 372 00064F0528 58 Male Palakkad 599 Dated 25.01.2016 Sri. Sudheer, Chundath 

Veedu, Palode, 

Mannarkkad

Sri. Sudheer, Chundath 

Veedu, Palode, 

Mannarkkad

317 Pattambi Manikandan @ 

Gopalakrishnan

379 00065907B5 53 Male Palakkad 581 Dated 06.12.2006 The Manager, Sree 

Padinjare Madom 

Devaswom, Sree 

Guruvayurappa Kshethram, 

Pattambi - 679303

The Manager, Sree 

Padinjare Madom 

Devaswom, Sree 

Guruvayurappa 

Kshethram, Pattambi - 

679303

Mahout fell down by 

pushing with the trunk of 

the elephant  at 

Pariyanampatta Temple 

on 20-02-2024.

318 Sreekrishnapuram Vijay 385 000658FD7B 33 Male Palakkad 37/02, 357 Dated 16-

11-2002

Smt. K.Parukutty, 

Sreekrishna Nilayam, 

Sreekrishnapuram (Po), 

Palakkad - 679 513

Smt. K.Parukutty, 

Sreekrishna Nilayam, 

Sreekrishnapuram (Po), 

Palakkad - 679 513
319 Cherpulassery Sree Ayyappan 428 00065D8796 40 Male Palakkad Nil Arun , S/O U P 

Krishnankutty, Uttoly 

House, Thrissur

Sri. Dilip Konodia, 

Puthen Veedu, 

Cherpulassery, Palakkad-

320 Unnikkuttan 454 000658BCE3 31 Male
(Makkana)Palakkad Nil Prasanth A V,Guruji, 

Manikanteswaram, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Shefeek.E, Erinhithodiyil, 

Liberty Street, Pattambi, 

Palakkad - 679303

Being protected in 

Palakkad District

321 Mangalamkunnu Saran Ayyappan 458 00065D8CFD 49 Male Palakkad Nil Prasanth A V,Guruji, 

Manikanteswaram, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. Prabhu.P, 

Mangalamkunnu Angadi, 

Kattukulam, Palakkad - 

679514
322 Mangalamkunnu Ganesan 576 00065EBEA3 54 Male Palakkad Nil Abraham Thomas, 

Palakunnam Estate, 

Valakayam, Karunagapally, 

Kanjirapally, Kottayam

Sri. M.A.Haridasan, 

Mangalamkunnu Angadi, 

Kattukulam, Palakkad - 

679514
323 Uma Maheswaran 606 0006593ACJ 55 Male Palakkad Dated 24.8.1995 Managing Partner, Sree 

Maheswara Group, 

Annamanada, Trichur, 

Kerala

Sri.Praveen.P, 

S/O.M.A.Parameswaran, 

Mangalamkunnu Angadi, 

Kattukulam, Palakkad - 

679514

Registered in Thrissur 

District
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324 Puthur Devi Suthan @ 

Sankarankutty

662 00065960BE 39 Male Palakkad 35/03 Dated 21-01-

2004

P. Pradeep Kumar, 

Sowparnika, Karakonam 

P.O., Kunnatukal, 

Thiruvananthapuram

Sri.C.Balagopal, S/O. 

Late. Velayudhan.K, Devi 

Kripa, Vallikode, 

Palakkad-678594
325 Devanarayanan @ Sankara 

Narayanan

733 961001000001241 31 Male Palakkad 961001000001241/As/

Ddm/Dd/03/07 Dated 

24.03.2003

Pradip Baruah, S/O, 

Ratneswar Baruah, 

(Moran), Village Dumchi 

Hatigrah, P.S. Pengari, 

District Tinsukia (Assam)

Smt. Reshmi.K.S, Jay 

Bhavan, Puthenkulam, 

Kollam & Jaysreee.V.V, 

Poovanthala, 

Thiruvegapura, Palakkad
326 Kuruvattoor Ganesh 769 961001000005637 67 Male Palakkad 961001000005637/As/

Siv/S/05/87 Dated 

22.09.2005

Rabindra Singh, Banfera, 

Sonari, Sivasagar (Assam)

Sri. K.Prakasan, 

Mangalam House, 

Thiruvazhiyode (Po), 

Ottapalam, Palakkad - 

679514
327 Savithri 119 0006585079 61 Female Malappuram 314 Dated 01-11-2002 V.Joy, Bhagyalakshmi, 

Poothakulam Post, South 

Paravoor, Kollam

Sri. Muhammed Koya P

328 Sreekkuttan 123 00065D7B86 46 Male Malappuram Nil Sri. Saidalikkutty P.C, 

Thethalath (H), Puthoor 

Pallickal P.O., Malappuram

Sri. Saidalikkutty P.C, 

Thethalath (H), Puthoor 

Pallickal P.O., 

Malappuram
329 Jimmy 124 00065EA69C 37 Male Malappuram Nil Mohammedkutty.P, Illickal 

House, Pallikkal P.O, 

Malappuram, 8921619802

Mohammedkutty.P, 

Illickal House, Pallikkal 

P.O, Malappuram, 

330 Ganapathi 126 00065DB977 36 Male Malappuram 225 Dated 15-06-1994 P Noushad, Siddapore, 

Kodagu

Kolakkadan, 

Keezhuparamba, Ernad, 

Malappuram

OR 02/2019, Nilambur 

SF Range

Offense of taking 

elephant outside the 

District without prior 

permission
331 Kaveri 172 00065EAAD3 58 Female Malappuram 494  Dtd 13.11.2005 Sasikumar M.R., 

Mulamthanathu, 

Channanikkadu, Kottayam

C.K. Kunhimuhammed, 

Chakkarakancy, 

Velimanna, 

332 Mini 247 00065E1F07 50 Female Malappuram Nil Krishnakurup D M, 

Indiralayathil, 

Channanikkadu, Kottayam

Sri. C.K. Aboobacker, 

Baoriya Manzil, Varam 

P.O., Kannur

333 Poomully Arjun

(Vylassery Arjun)

435 00065DCE4D 55 Male Malappuram 114/90 Dated 07-08-

1990

V. Sankunni Mannadiar, 

26/104, Karnaki Nagar, 

Palakkad - 12

Sri. Shaji E
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334 Kuttisankaran

(As Per Data Book The Name Is 

Kuttikrishnan)

764 0006591E7A 27 Male Malappuram Nac/Nsi/J.V.R/204/200

6 Dated 04.11.2006

Abdul Kair, Nahargaon, 

Doboka P.O., Doboka, 

Nagaon (Assam)

Abdul Nazar Kolakkadan, 

Chembrathodika House, 

Keezhupparambu, 

Areakode, Malappuram 

OR 01/2024 Ernakulam 

Social Forestry Case(The 

Elephant named 

Kolakkadan Kuttikrishnan 

was being carried in a 

vehicle when an 

oncoming vehicle hit him 

and the elephants left 

horn was knocked off) & 

OR 06/2024 (Parading 

thisUnhealthy elephant 

in moothakunnam sree 

Durga temple Violation 

of WP(C) 13204/2021 dt. 

09/02/2024
335 Padma

(As Per Data Book The Name Is 

Podma)

766 961001000004861 47 Male Malappuram 961001000004861/As/

Siv/S/03/26 Dated 

961001000004861/As/

Siv/S/03/26

Jonaram Boruah, Boruah 

Kurigaon, Gaurisagar, 

Sivasagar (Assam)

 P Koya & P C 

Saitalikutty Illikkal 

House, Pallikkal Bazar 

P.O., Chelambra, 

Malappuram And 

Thetharath (H), Puthur, 

Pallikkal P.O., 

Malappuram

OR 01/2018

Malappuram SF Range

(Offense for taking 

elephant outside the 

state without prior 

permission)

OR 06/2019 Malappuram 

SF Range

(Offense for taking 

elephant for Gaja Puja 

without prior permission)

336 Gajendran 92 0006584849 56 Male Kozhikode Nil Prabhakaran P, Gayathri, 

Vaikundam, Balussery, 

Kozhikode

Prabhakaran P, Gayathri, 

Vaikundam, Balussery, 

Kozhikode

337 Gopal 161 00065E9F13 52 Male Kozhikode 01/91 Dated 16-01-

1991

C P Venugopalan Nair, 

Cheriyaparambath (H), 

Ekarool P.O., Unnikulam

C P Venugopalan Nair, 

Cheriyaparambath (H), 

Ekarool P.O., Unnikulam

338 Muthu 170 00065D9CCA 44 Male Kozhikode 18/90 Dated 22-02-

1990

Thomas Mathew, Madakkal 

House, Kappadu P.O., 

Kalakotty, Kottayam

Sainudheen. A.K

 Akkaremmal House

 Vellimannan Post

 Thamarassery- 673
339 Usha 183 00065D6FF2 58 Female Kozhikode 07/90 Dated 05-05-

1990

V K Azeez Kutty, Vavara 

House, Pulikkalle Po, 

Manimala, Kottayam

G C Sunil Kumar Involved in O R 1/2022 

in Kozhikkode Range

340 Ganesan @Bharathi Balanarayanan 209 00065DRFF5 28 Male Kozhikode Nil Hariprasad V Nair, Unnipillil 

House, Edavdu P.O, Pala

Hariprasad V Nair, 

Unnipillil House, Edavdu 

P.O, Pala

341 Ambadi Kannan 358 0006591A7D 56 Male Kozhikode 461/05 Dated 09-11-

2005

Madhu M, Puthen Purakal 

House, Kottayam

Jijinjith. K,

 K.C Nivas,

 P.O Vengeri,

 Kozhikode- 673
342 Prasad 615 0006585BED 38 Male Kozhikode Nil Mahinkutty K 

H,Karathukudy House, P.P. 

Road, Perumbavur P.O., 

K H Mahinkutty, 

Karothukudi House, P P 

Road, Perumbavoor
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343 Dhananjayan 698 000647E64D 47 Male Kozhikode 236 Dated 21-07-1994 Govindan Chettiyar E K, 

Kalyan, Balussery P.O., 

Calicut

G.C Sunil Kumar

 Kalyan House 

 Balussery Post

 (Mob- 9447085666)
344 Babool 761 961001000004968 23 Male Kozhikode 961001000004968/As/

Ddm/Kp/05/178 Dated 

29.03.2005

Avinash Kumar Singh, 

Sonpur, Chapra, Bihar

Najmudheen A K, 

 Akkarammel House,

 Velimanna,

 Thamarassery -673
345 Mohanan 824 961001000001565 25 Male Kozhikode 961001000001565/As/

Ddm/Dd/03/08 Dated 

24.03.2003

Someswar Baruab, 

Bormacbai, Kakopather, 

Tinsikia (Assam)

Najmudheen

346 Ganapathy 38 000647CCCC 23 Male Kannur Nil Syama Prasad B, 

Padmasree, Kureepuzha 

East, Kavanad P.O., Kollam 

- 3.

Haris V, 

Olayambadi,Kannur
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347 Kannan 40 000647B08B 26 Male Kannur Nil Prakash S,Chilanka, 

Ayiroor, Varkala, 

Thiruvananthapuram

George Joseph, Pullaatu 

House, Kannur

348 Prasad 700 000659388A 36 Male Kannur 103 Dated 10-03-1992 Sree Sundareswara 

Temple, Thalipparamba, 

Kannur

Sree Sundareswara 

Temple, Thalipparamba, 

Kannur

349 Ganapathy 819 961001000004640 34 Male Kannur 961001000004640/As/

Ddm/Kh/03/109 Dated 

08.06.2024

Mukesh Kumar Dwivedi, 

S/O Sri.Rabindra Dwivedi, 

P.O./P.S Sonepur, Dist 

Chapra(Bihar)

Ttk Devaswom, 

Thalipparamba

Elephants rehabilitated by Kerala Forest Department

1 Minna 177 000658BFCF 23 Female ERC Kottoor KFD-08 dated 26-05-

2015

2 Ammu 178 00065D95E5 24 Female ERC Kottoor KFD-07 dated 26-05-

2015

3 Soman 144 00065DB7BJ 66 Male ERC Kottoor KFD-01 dated 26-05-

2015

4 Raja 710 00065DC227 54 Male ERC Kottoor KFD 14 dated 26-05-

2015

5 Rana 711 00065EAD23 20 Male ERC Kottoor KFD 13 dated 26-05-

2015

6 Poorna 844 00065EB6C6 6 Female ERC Kottoor NIL

7 Manu 846 00065EBF4D 39 Male ERC Kottoor NIL

8 Podichi 843 00065ED152 9 Female ERC Kottoor NIL

9 Rajkumar 180 00065 EB67D 45 Male ERC Kottoor KFD 09 dated 26-05-

2015

10 Maya 00065D7A6E 44 Female ERC Kottoor

11 Jayasree 176 00065D8BDA 48 Female ERC Kottoor KFD 06  dated 26-05-

2015

12 Kannan 00065E9E8C 52 Male ERC Kottoor

13 Harikrishnan 715 0006435937 29 Male ERC Kottoor SAC/HKD/11 dated 

25.10.2006

Haji Mohammed Ali Kerala Forest and 

Wildlife Department

14 Amena 4 Female ERC Kottoor NIL

15 Aranya 7 Female ERC Kottoor NIL

16 Meena 146 000658C223 18 Konni ERC KFD 03  dated 26-05-

2015

17 Eva 148 00065DC7E0 7 Female Konni ERC NIL

18 Priyadarsini 145 00065EA5AF 25 Female Konni ERC KFD 02  dated 26-05-

2015

19 Krishna 706 000658DD68 9 Male Konni ERC NIL

20 Kochayyappan Male Konni ERC

21 Hariprasad 793 961001000003890 45 Male ERC Kaprikkad 96100000003890/EAC/

GOLA/06/44 dated 

10.08.2006

Fakta Bahadur Chetry, 

Moinapara, Marangi, 

Golaghat (Assam)

Kerala Forest and 

Wildlife Department

Taken into custody for 

illegal transportation

Kerala Forest and Wildlife Department

Kerala Forest and Wildlife Department
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22 Sunitha 139 00065EAE98 51 Female ERC Kaprikkad KFD 15  dated 26-05-

2015

23 Asha 140 000658E6DD 21 Female ERC Kaprikkad KFD 19  dated 

15.06.2015

24 Parvathy 141 00065EB28E 21 Female ERC Kaprikkad KFD 17  dated 

15.06.2015

25 Anjana 142 00065EA472 17 Female ERC Kaprikkad KFD 18  dated 

15.06.2015

26 Peelandi Chandru 849 00065ECFOB 42 Male ERC Kaprikkad NIL

27 Agasthyan 710 000658C214 13 Male ERC Dhoni KFD 14  dated 26-05-

2015

28 PT7 (Dhoni) Male ERC Dhoni NIL

29 Unnikrishnan 711 000658BAD6 17 Male ERC Muthanga KFD 13  dated 26-05-

2015

30 Kunju 133 000658EF9E 37 Male ERC Muthanga KFD 21  dated06-07-

2015

31 Sundari 712 00065D78F0 16 Female ERC Muthanga KFD 12  dated 26-05-

2015

32 Surendran 147 00065D7F6D 23 Male ERC Muthanga KFD 04  dated 26-05-

2015

33 Sooryan 132 00065DAEE3 31 Male ERC Muthanga KFD 20  dated 06-07--

2015

34 Pramukha 839 00065DAF41 47 Makhna ERC Muthanga NIL

35 Bharath 718 00065EC8A5 34 Male ERC Muthanga NIL

36 Chandranath 828 0006E4CA5E 33 Male ERC Muthanga NIL

37 Vikram 32 Male ERC Muthanga NIL

38 PM2 13 Makhna ERC Muthanga NIL

39 Chandu 840 00065ECBF4 6 Male ERC Muthanga NIL

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration)
Holding full additional charge of

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) &

Chief Wildlife Warden, Kerala

Kerala Forest and Wildlife Department
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